
AADI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
421, 4th Floor, Kailash Plaza, VallabhBaug Lane, Near R-Odeon Mall, Ghatkopar (East), 

Mumbai – 400077 

 
 

CIN: L25203MH1994PLC206053  EMAIL ID: AADI.INDUSTRIES@HOTMAIL.COM 

Date- 14th November, 2025 

To, 

Listing Department 

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, 

Mumbai - 400 001 

 

BSE Scrip Code: 530027 

SUB: Submission of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half-Year 

ended 30th September, 2025 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

The exchange and stakeholders are requested to note and take on record the Financial Results of 

the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30th, 2025 as approved (inter alia) by 

the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held along with Limited Review Report 

issued by the statutory auditors.  

 

The meeting commenced at 4:00 P.M. and concluded at 7:45 P.M.  

 

Kindly take the above on your record. 
 

Thanking You, 

 

Yours faithfully  

 

For Aadi Industries Limited 

  

 

__________________________ 

Rushabh Shah  

Managing Director  

DIN: 01944390 

 

mailto:AADI.INDUSTRIES@HOTMAIL.COM


     Limited Review Report

To, 
The Board of Directors of  
Aadi Industries Limited 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Aadi Industries Limited 
for the period ended 30th September, 2025. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's 
Management and approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the 
Statement based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 
(SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan 
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of 
material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical 
procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not 
performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.  

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 
that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with 
applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to 
be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.  

FOR RAK CHAMPS & CO LLP. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 
FIRM REGISTRATION NO. 131094W / W100083 

Ramanatha Shetty 
PARTNER 
Membership No. 218600 

UDIN: 25218600BMHGFW5280 

PLACE: MUMBAI 
DATE: 14th November, 2025 



AADI INDUSTRIES ETD 
CIN : L25203MH1994PLC206053 Regd:Offfce : 421, dth Finor, Kailash Plaza, VallablBang Near R-Odeon Mall, Ghatkopar (East), Musch: 

Lane, 
ai - 480077, 

FINANCLAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 

(RS, 1N LACS) UARTER ENDED MALF YEARLY YEAR ENDED 
PARTICELARS 

30-Sep-25 30-Jun-25 30-Sep-24. 30-Sep-25 30-Sep-24 3t-Mar2s QINAUDITED) | (INAVDITED) | arvatniTem) (NATRIFED) | ('NAUDITED) | (anpiTEn) 
INCOME, 
{a) Revenue fror Opsrations 

. - - - - - 
(b) Other Income. 

= - - - 158 153 Total kncome (a + b) - B = - 1.58 158 EXFENDITURE 

(@) Cost of Material Cousurmed 
- - - - - - 

(b) Puschase of iraded Goods 
= = 2 - - = 

{€) Change in inventosies of Finished Goods. Work in Frog-ess and Stock in Trace 
- - - - - - 

(¢) Employee benefits Exnpenses 660 fazg 171 23 161 691 
{¢) Finance Costs 

= - - = - - 
(1) Depreciation aud Amortisation 0.05 005 axn 015 033 
i) Other Expenditure 

205 244 448 253 1108 Total Expendfiure (a+ bt e+ d+ ottty 70 20 690 429 18.34 
Profit /{Loss) hefore FXceptional Hems and Fxira - Ordinary Tems & o)) @20) 691 @.72) A6.76) 
Tax (1-2) 
Exceptionai Htems 

- - - - - o 
Profit (Loss) before Extrs - Ordinary Ttems & Tax (3 - 4) @) A.20) “.95) ®.99) @ (16.76) 
Extrn-Ordinary ftems 

- P - A . Profit / (1oss) before Tas (3-6) @.70) @.20) .95)] (.50 272 {6.75) reent Year Tax 
- . - - - = 

(i) Fartier Yeor Tax. 
a E - p - % 

to) Deferred Tax 
- - - = = = “Fotal Tax Expenses(z + b+ 53 
- - - - - - 

Net Profit /{ oss afier Taz (1-5) ] (3.20) 493)) (©.98)] 272) (16.76)] 
er sige Inc: ftems that will ot be rechassified subsequenty o Profit or Loss - - < - = : 

Income e refating fo items that will not be reclassified 0 Profit or Loss - - - B - - 
fiems thas will be reckssified ssbsequently to Profi or Loss F: w - « - s 
Income tax relating 1 tecus than will be reclassified o Profit o Lose 5 z = 3 . - Other Comprehensive faceme, Net of Tax - - - - - - 
" Totl Comprehensive Income for fin period (910) @.70) (a.20) @99 16.90) @72)] 6.76) Paid-up Faquity Share Capitad 

1,060 1,680 1,000 1600 1,000 1,000 
(Face Vitue Rs. 10" eack) 
Reserves excluding revahuation reserves - - - - - 11.685.94) 
{as per Balance Sheet of previons secoumting veur | 
o be given m colowrm 137 
Basic and Dilused Farming per Share (R} (003 won (0.05) 007 .03y (.17) 

For Rakichamps & Co. LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN — 131094/ W 100055 

Pog. Ne. 
13 a4y 

\Wtoonsa | 
LY 

Ramanatha Shetty K - Partner 
Membership No. 218600 



AADI INDUSTRIES LTD. 

BALANCE SHEET AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

{Amounts in Lakhs) 

Particulars Nate Asat Asat 

No. Sep 30, 2025 March 31, 2025 

ASSETS 

Non - Current Assets 

Property, Plant & Equipment 3 0.71 0.82 

Total Non - Current Assets 0.71 0.82 

Current Assets 

Financial Assets 

Trade Receivables 4 240.02 1.15; 

Cash & Cash Equivalents 5 10.82 593 

Other Current Assets 6 11.35 8.63 

Total Current Assets 262.19 15.71 

TOTAL ASSETS 262.90 16.53 

Particulars Note Asat As at 
No. Sep 30, 2025 March 31,2025 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

EQUITY 

Equity Share Capital 7 1,000.00 1,000.00 

Other Equity 3 -1,692.84 -1,685.94 

Total Equity -692.84 -685.94 

LIABILITIES 

Current Liabilities 

Financiat Liabilities 

Borrowings 9 943.74 697.90 

Trade Payables 10 

Total outstanding dues of MSME - 075 

Total outstanding dues other than MSME 10.12 2.32 

Provision 11 1.88 150 

Total Current Liabilities 955.74 702.47 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 262.50 16.53 

¥or Rakchamps & Co. LLP 

Charterad Accountants 

FRN -~ 131694W/W100083 

Ramanatha Shetty K - Partner 

Membership Ne. 218600 
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AADI INDUSTRIESLTD. 
CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

{Amounts in Lakhs] 

. Year ended Year ended 

= Sep30, 2675 Mareh 31, 2025 

A CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

Net Profit/ {Loss) Befocs Tax <9 1576 
Adjustments for 
Depreciztion & Amortization 0.35 

Operating lass before working capital changes -16.42 

Adjustment for Changes in Working Capital 

{Increase} / Decrease in Trade Receivabies & 

(Increase) / Decrease n Other Current Assets 0 
Increase / (Decrease) in Trade Payables 154 
Increase / {Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities -158 
Cash Generated from Operations -1738 

Less: Taxes Pald [Nt of efund received) - - 
NET CASH FLOW FROW: GPERATING ACTIVETY (A) 28036 ar3s 

8  CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 
Purchase of Fived assets 
NET CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITY {8) = 

C  CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITY 
Proceads of Borrowings 2408 
NET CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITY (€} 1248 

O NET CASH FLOW FOR THE YEAR (4 + B+ €] 290 
‘Add; Opening Balance of Cash & Cash Equivalents 
Adg: et effecs of Unrealised Exchange Difference - 
CLOSING BALANCE OF CASH & CASH FQUIVALENTS 082 553 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENT COMPRISES AS UNDER: 
Bstance with banks in current accounts 007 
Cashon Hand 1072 
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENT 1082 583 

Note: 
. Figures in brackets represent outfiow of cash & cash equivelent. 

‘The above Statement of Cash Flows has baen prepared under indiract method as set out in Ind AS 2, Statement of 
Cash Fiows. 

nores: 

‘The above results weze reviewed and cansidered by the audit commitice and subsequently 
approved at the moeting of the Board of Direciors of the company beld on 14¢: Novamber, 2025, 
The abuve results have been subjected t timited review by the Statutory Auditors of the 
Company. 

‘These financial results togerer with the results of previaus period bave been prepared in 
accordance with the recogmifion and measuremen principles laid dowr in Tndian Accointing 
Standard (‘Tnd AS') notified uader the Companies (Indian Accouring Standards) Rules, 2015 (ss 
amerded), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companics Act, 2013 and other accourming 
principles generally accepted in Tndia and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure 
sequirements of Repuliion 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the Listing 
Reguiations and guidelines issued by the Securitics and Exchenge Board of Tndia (SFBI). 

The figures of current quarter (s . three manths ended September 30, 2025) are the bilaneing 
fgures hetwieen the wmandited half yearly (ie. September 30, 2025) figure and preceding qer 
(1., three monthy snded Jme 30, 2025) which have been subject to fimited review. 

Previous periods figure have been regrouped, rearanged, reclassified wherever necessary to 
correspond with those of the current period. 

For Rakehamps & Co. LLE 
Chartered Accountants 

— 13109IW/WV 100053 

For and on behalf of Board of Directors 

{Rushabih Stah) 
4 Manaping Director 

Membership No. 218600 DIN: 01944300 

Mumbal. 14k November 2025 

Ramana 
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